

Ejectment suit 249 of 2023  
(CNR No. WBPS01-000524-2023)

Before Shri. Ashutosh Kumar Singh, Ld. Chief Judge

07.

08-02-2024.

Record is put up this day on the strength of put up petition filed by the plaintiff along with a petition praying for prepone the next hearing date and photocopy of Votar card, on the grounds stated therein. Copy served.

The petition filed by the plaintiff this day is taken onto consideration.

Perused the petition and materials on record.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff is a senior citizen.

Considering the circumstances, this court finds that the suit need to be heard earlier.

Thus the petition filed by the plaintiff this day is considered and allowed.

Let the next hearing date be prepone to 04-03-2024 from 18-04-2024.

Fix 04-03-2024 for hearing of petition u/s 7(1) & 7 2) of W.B.P.T. Act and consideration of acceptance of written statement filed by the defendant on 05-15-2023.

Plaintiff is directed to inform the defendant about preponement of the next hearing date.

Chief Judge  
J.O. Code WB 01244