

Ejectment suit 249 of 2023
(CNR No. WBPS01-000524-2023)
Before Sri. Ashutosh Kumar Singh Ld. Chief Judge.

10.

07.06.2024

Record is put up before me on the strength of put up petition filed by the plaintiff along with a petition praying for prepone the next hearing date, in the grounds stated therein. Copy served.

The petition filed by the plaintiff is taken into consideration.

Perused the petition and materials on record.

Considering the age of the plaintiff the petition filed this day is allowed.

Let the next hearing date be prepone to 29-06-2024 from 12-07-2024.

Plaintiff is directed to inform the defendant about the preponement of next hearing date.

Fix 29-06-2024 for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act and inspection of challans. Plaintiff is required to file affidavit of service.

Chief Judge
J.O. Code WB 01244