

Ej 249/2023
(WBPS01-000524-2023)

Order No 21
01-08-2025

Today is fixed for filing additional written statement.

Both sides files hazira.

No additional written statement filed today.

This court thinks that much time has elapsed and the matter can be proceeded now.

Let the suit be fixed on 23-09-2025 for peremptory hearing.

Sd/-	Sd/-
D/C by me	Judge
(Judge, 4 th Bench)	(WB 01174)

Later
Order No 22
01-08-2025

Now, defendants come up with an application praying for some more time to file additional written statement, on the ground that relevant papers could not be arranged by the defendants.

It is kept with the record.

To date(23.09.2025) for peremptory hearing.

Sd/-	Sd/-
D/C by me	Judge
(Judge, 4 th Bench)	(WB 01174)