

Ej 249/2023
(WBPS01-000524-2023)

Order No 24
17-12-2025

Today is fixed for peremptory hearing.

Defendant files hazira.

Plaintiff files affidavit-in-chief of Sujata Singh Roy, u/O XVIII Rule 4 CPC,

Copy served, and it is kept with the record.

Then plaintiff prays for adjournment.

Prayer is allowed and matter adjourned to 12-03-2026 for peremptory hearing.

D/C by me
(Judge, 4th Bench)

Judge
(WB 01174)